
100 Civic Center Drive,
Newport Beach, CA 92660Newport Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-1279

Status: Consent Agenda

File created: In control:7/18/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/13/2019

Title: Amendment No. Two with Global Power Group, Inc. for Maintenance and Repair Services of City
Generators

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment A - Amendment No. Two

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Amendment No. Two with Global Power Group, Inc. for Maintenance and Repair Services of City
Generators
a) Determine this action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to Sections 15060(c)(2) and 15060(c)(3) of the CEQA Guidelines because this action will
not result in a physical change to the environment, directly or indirectly;
b) Approve Amendment No. Two to the Maintenance/Repair Services Agreement with Global
Power Group, Inc., for preventative maintenance and as-needed repair services for City generators,
adding $120,000 to the contract for a total not-to-exceed amount of $495,000 for the remainder of the
term of the agreement; and
c) Authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the Agreement.

Newport Beach Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

